"ESSENTIALS
OF MARKETING

) :
Thu Vien DHKTCN-TN '
KNV.15002389
\

PPPPPPP






ESSENTIALS OF MARKETING

Visit the Essentials of Marketing, 5th edition, Companion
Website at www.pearsoned.co.uk/blythe to find
valuable student learning material including:

m Self-assessment questions to test your
understanding.

m Video case studies to demonstrate how top
marketing managers refer to marketing theory in the
working environment.

m Flashcards to test your understanding of key terms.

= An online glossary to explain key terms.


http://www.pearsoned.co.uk/blythe

PEARSON

At Pearson, we take learning personally. Our courses and
resources are available as books, online and via multi-lingual
packages, helping people learn whatever, wherever and
however they choose.

We work with leading authors to develop the strongest
learning experiences, bringing cutting-edge thinking and best
learning practice to a global market. We craft our print and

digital resources to do more to help learners not only
understand their content, but to see it in action and apply
what they learn, whether studying or at work.

Pearson is the world’s leading learning company. Our portfolio
includes Penguin, Dorling Kindersley, the Financial Times and
our educational business, Pearson International. We are also

a leading provider of electronic learning programmes and
of test development, processing and scoring services to
educational institutions, corporations and professional bodies
around the world.

Every day our work helps learning flourish, and wherever
learning flourishes, so do people.

To learn more please visit us at: www.pearson.com/uk

Vor



http://www.pearson.com/uk

ESSENTIALS

OF MARKETING

Fifth Edition

Jim Blythe

B University of Westminster

PHONG POC |

— :

PEARSON

Harlow, England = London * New York + Boston * San Francisco * Toronto * Sydney
Auckland = Singapore » Hong Kong * Tokyo + Seoul * Taipei * New Delhi
Cape Town * Sio Paulo * Mexico City * Madrid * Amsterdam * Munich * Paris * Milan




Pearson Education Limited

Edinburgh Gate
Harlow

Essex CM20 2JE
England

and Associated Companies throughout the world

Visit us on the World Wide Web at:
www.pearson.com/uk

First published under the Financial Times Pitman Publishing imprint 1998
Second edition published 2001

Third edition published 2005

Fourth edition published 2008

Fifth edition published 2012

© Financial Times Professional Limited 1998
© Pearson Education Limited 2001, 2012

The right of Jim Blythe to be identified as author of this Work has been asserted by him
in accordance with the Copyright, Designs and Patents Act 1988,

All rights reserved. No part of this publication may be reproduced, stored in a retrieval
system, or transmitted in any form or by any means, electronic, mechanical, photocopying,
recording or otherwise, without either the prior written permission of the publisher or a
licence permitting restricted copying in the United Kingdom issued by the Copyright
Licensing Agency Ltd, Saffron House, 6-10 Kirby Street, London EC1N 8TS.

All trademarks used herein are the property of their respective owners. The use of any
trademark in this text does not vest in the author or publisher any trademark awnership
rights in such trademarks, nor does the use of such trademarks imply any affiliation with
or endorsement of this book by such owners.

Pearson Education is not responsible for the content of third-party Internet sites.
ISBN 978-0-273-75768-9

British Library Cataloguing-in-Publication Data
A catalogue record for this book is available from the British Library

Library of Congress Cataloging-in-Publication Data

A catalog record for this book is available from the Library of Congress
109876543

16 15 14

Typeset in 10/14 pt Charter ITC Std by 73
Printed and bound by DZS Grafik, Slovenia


http://www.pearson.com/uk

O WM 0O N o0 g M WN =

- b
N =

List of tables

List of figures
Preface
Guided tour

Acknowledgements

What do marketers do?

The marketing environment

Consumer and buyer behaviour

Segmentation, targeting and positioning

Market research

Products, branding and packaging

Pricing strategies

Distribution

Marketing communications and promotional tools
Marketing planning, implementation and control
Services marketing

Sustainable marketing

Glossary

Index

xiii
XV
xvii
xviii

XX

22

48

74

96

118

152

170

190

232

258

282

313
330



Supporting resources

Visit www.pearsoned.co.uk/blythe to find valuable online resources:

Companion Website for students
e Self-assessment questions to test your understanding.

e Video case studies to demonstrate how top marketing managers refer to
marketing theory in the working environment.

e Flashcards to test your understanding of key terms.
e An online glossary to explain key terms.

For instructors
e A downloadable Instructors’ Manual.
e PowerPoint presentations for each chapter.

Also: The Companion Website provides the following features:
@ Search tool to help locate specific items of content.
@ E-mail results and profile tools to send results of quizzes to instructors.

e Online help and support to assist with website usage and
troubleshooting.

For more information please contact your local Pearson Education sales
representative or visit www.pearsoned.co.uk/blythe.


http://www.pearsoned.co.uk/blythe
http://www.pearsoned.co.uk/btythe

List of tables

List of figures
Preface

Guided tour
Acknowledgements

WHAT DO MARKETERS DO?

Objectives

Introduction

Video case: Electrolux

About marketing

The development of the marketing concept
Marketing and other business disciplines
Marketing on a day-to-day basis
Marketing jobs

Key concepts in marketing

Definitions of some marketing terms
Meeting marketing resistance
Quotations about marketing

Case study 1: Waitrose

Summary

Chapter questions

Further reading

References

2 THE MARKETING ENVIRONMENT

Objectives

Introduction

Video case: St Paul's Cathedral
The marketing environment
The external environment

The international environment
World trade initiatives

The internal environment

Case study 2: Home insulation

xiii
XV
xvii
xviii
XX

g LWNNNN

1"
13
14
15
16
18
19
20
20
20
21

22

22
22
23
24
24
37
38
42
43

vii



Contents

viii

Summary
Chapter questions
Further reading
References

CONSUMER AND BUYER BEHAVIOUR

Objectives

Introduction

Video case: Royal Enfield
Consumer behaviour
Perception

Influences on the buying decision
Impulse buying

Industrial buyer behaviour

Case study 3: Choosing a holiday
Summary

Chapter questions

Further reading

References

SEGMENTATION, TARGETING AND POSITIONING

Objectives

Introduction

Video case: Birmingham
Reasons for segmenting markets
Segmentation variables
Segmenting industrial markets
Segmentation effectiveness
Global segmentation

Targeting

Positioning

Sales forecasting

Case study 4: Selling Ford
Summary

Chapter questions

Further reading

References

MARKET RESEARCH

Objectives
Introduction
Video case: HSBC Private Banking

45
46
46
46

48

48
48
49
50
57
58
b4
65
69
70
70
70
7

74
74
75
76
78
81
82
83
84
88
90
92
93
94
94
94

96

96
96
97



