JIM BLYTHE

ESSENTIALS OF MARKETING

5th Edition

Thu Vien DHKTCN-TN

ESSENTIALS OF MARKETING

Visit the *Essentials of Marketing*, 5th edition, Companion Website at **www.pearsoned.co.uk/blythe** to find valuable **student** learning material including:

- Self-assessment questions to test your understanding.
- Video case studies to demonstrate how top marketing managers refer to marketing theory in the working environment.
- Flashcards to test your understanding of key terms.
- An online glossary to explain key terms.

PEARSON

At Pearson, we take learning personally. Our courses and resources are available as books, online and via multi-lingual packages, helping people learn whatever, wherever and however they choose.

We work with leading authors to develop the strongest learning experiences, bringing cutting-edge thinking and best learning practice to a global market. We craft our print and digital resources to do more to help learners not only understand their content, but to see it in action and apply what they learn, whether studying or at work.

Pearson is the world's leading learning company. Our portfolio includes Penguin, Dorling Kindersley, the Financial Times and our educational business, Pearson International. We are also a leading provider of electronic learning programmes and of test development, processing and scoring services to educational institutions, corporations and professional bodies around the world.

Every day our work helps learning flourish, and wherever learning flourishes, so do people.

To learn more please visit us at: www.pearson.com/uk

5512 658/7im

ESSENTIALS OF MARKETING

Fifth Edition

Jim Blythe

University of Westminster



PEARSON

Harlow, England • London • New York • Boston • San Francisco • Toronto • Sydney Auckland • Singapore • Hong Kong • Tokyo • Seoul • Taipei • New Delhi Cape Town • São Paulo • Mexico City • Madrid • Amsterdam • Munich • Paris • Milan

Pearson Education Limited

Edinburgh Gate Harlow Essex CM20 2JE England

and Associated Companies throughout the world

Visit us on the World Wide Web at: www.pearson.com/uk

First published under the Financial Times Pitman Publishing imprint 1998 Second edition published 2001 Third edition published 2005 Fourth edition published 2008 Fifth edition published 2012

© Financial Times Professional Limited 1998 © Pearson Education Limited 2001, 2012

The right of Jim Blythe to be identified as author of this Work has been asserted by him in accordance with the Copyright, Designs and Patents Act 1988.

All rights reserved. No part of this publication may be reproduced, stored in a retrieval system, or transmitted in any form or by any means, electronic, mechanical, photocopying, recording or otherwise, without either the prior written permission of the publisher or a licence permitting restricted copying in the United Kingdom issued by the Copyright Licensing Agency Ltd, Saffron House, 6-10 Kirby Street, London ECIN BTS.

All trademarks used herein are the property of their respective owners. The use of any trademark in this text does not vest in the author or publisher any trademark ownership rights in such trademarks, nor does the use of such trademarks imply any affiliation with or endorsement of this book by such owners.

Pearson Education is not responsible for the content of third-party Internet sites.

ISBN 978-0-273-75768-9

British Library Cataloguing-in-Publication Data

A catalogue record for this book is available from the British Library

Library of Congress Cataloging-in-Publication Data

A catalog record for this book is available from the Library of Congress

10 9 8 7 6 5 4 3

16 15 14

Typeset in 10/14 pt Charter ITC Std by 73 Printed and bound by DZS Grafik, Slovenia

BRIEF CONTENTS

	List of tables	xiii
	List of figures	xv
	Preface	xvii
	Guided tour	xviii
	Acknowledgements	xx
1	What do marketers do?	2
2	The marketing environment	22
3	Consumer and buyer behaviour	48
4	Segmentation, targeting and positioning	74
5	Market research	96
6	Products, branding and packaging	118
7	Pricing strategies	152
8	Distribution	170
9	Marketing communications and promotional tools	190
10	Marketing planning, implementation and control	232
11	Services marketing	258
12	Sustainable marketing	282
	Glossary	310
	Index	330

Supporting resources

Visit www.pearsoned.co.uk/blythe to find valuable online resources:

Companion Website for students

- Self-assessment questions to test your understanding.
- Video case studies to demonstrate how top marketing managers refer to marketing theory in the working environment.
- Flashcards to test your understanding of key terms.
- An online glossary to explain key terms.

For instructors

- A downloadable Instructors' Manual.
- PowerPoint presentations for each chapter.

Also: The Companion Website provides the following features:

- Search tool to help locate specific items of content.
- E-mail results and profile tools to send results of quizzes to instructors.
- Online help and support to assist with website usage and troubleshooting.

For more information please contact your local Pearson Education sales representative or visit **www.pearsoned.co.uk/blythe**.

CONTENTS

	List of tables	XIII
	List of figures	xv
	Preface	xvii
	Guided tour	xviii
	Acknowledgements	xx
1	WHAT DO MARKETERS DO?	2
	Objectives	2
	Introduction	2
	Video case: Electrolux	3
	About marketing	4
	The development of the marketing concept	5
	Marketing and other business disciplines	9
	Marketing on a day-to-day basis	11
	Marketing jobs	13
	Key concepts in marketing	14
	Definitions of some marketing terms	15
	Meeting marketing resistance	16
	Quotations about marketing	18
	Case study 1: Waitrose	19
	Summary	20
	Chapter questions	20
	Further reading	20
	References	21
2	THE MARKETING ENVIRONMENT	22
_		22
	Objectives	22
	Introduction	22
	Video case: St Paul's Cathedral	23
	The marketing environment	24
	The external environment	24
	The international environment	37
	World trade initiatives	38
	The internal environment	42
	Case study 2: Home insulation	/.3

	Summary	45
	Chapter questions	46
	Further reading	46
	References	46
3	CONSUMER AND BUYER BEHAVIOUR	48
	Objectives	48
	Introduction	48
	Video case: Royal Enfield	49
	Consumer behaviour	50
	Perception	57
	Influences on the buying decision	58
	Impulse buying	64
	Industrial buyer behaviour	65
	Case study 3: Choosing a holiday	69
	Summary	70
	Chapter questions	70
	Further reading	70
	References	71
4	SEGMENTATION, TARGETING AND POSITIONING	74
	Objectives	74
	Introduction	74
	Video case: Birmingham	75
	Reasons for segmenting markets	76
	Segmentation variables	78
	Segmenting industrial markets	81
	Segmentation effectiveness	82
	Global segmentation	83
	Targeting Positioning	84 88
	Sales forecasting	90
	Case study 4: Selling Ford	92
	Summary	93
	Chapter questions	94
	Further reading	94
	References	94
5	MARKET RESEARCH	96
	Objectives	96
	Introduction	96
	Video case: HSBC Private Banking	97